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Figure 1. Minipigs (TAPS) used for laboratory animals from 1981 to 2011



Table 1. Utilization of minipigs for biomedical research from 2005 to 2010

| categry | No. | fem | user

Surgery

Dentistry

Emergency

Internal Medicine

Anesthesiology
Orthopedics
Radiology

Transgenic engineering

Pharmacology

524

56

78

228

96
82

35
23

Medical device
Urological technology
Laparoscope

Stem cell technology
New Drug Development
Allotransplantation
Regeneration

Teaching test
Cardiology research
Operation technology
Regeneration

Training

Operation test

Cardiac vascular check
diabetes therapy
Cancer therapy

Cardio cell regeneration
New Drug Development

Teaching test

Allotransplantation
Regeneration

Medical image
New Drug Development
Teaching test

NCKUH, MMH, NTUCM, TVGM,
FEMH, CGMH, KMUH, TSGH,
MMH, CSMUH,NDMC

NTUVM, TMUH, TVGM
FAST, NTUVM, NTUCM

CGMH, NTUCM, NCKUH,CGMH,
NTUVM

MMH, CMMC,NDM
CGMH, CMUH, NTUVM

NHRI
ATIT
YCHM
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